Incident Date

9/3/2024

9/3/2024
9/3/2024

9/3/2024
9/3/2024

9/3/2024
9/3/2024
9/3/2024
9/3/2024
9/3/2024
9/3/2024

9/3/2024
9/3/2024

9/3/2024
9/3/2024

9/3/2024
9/3/2024
9/3/2024
9/3/2024
9/3/2024
9/3/2024
9/3/2024
9/3/2024

Report Number

RMP24-001878

RMP24-001879

RMP24-001880

RMP24-001881

RMP24-001882

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location
3334 KIRCHOFF RD
4001 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:1151
ROHLWING RD

4720 WOODCLIFF LN

APPROX LOC:4100
KIRCHOFF RD

2804 FREMONT ST
1500 GOLF RD

2901 CENTRAL RD.
1919 PLUM GROVE RD
1500 GOLF RD

1000 S QUENTIN RD

2850 GOLF RD

APPROX LOC: 601
COLLEGE DR

1100 GOLF RD
1111 N ROHLWING RD

3701 ALGONQUIN RD

4206 EAST FRONTAGE RD

4770 KENILWORTH DR
1697 ALGONQUIN RD
3000 KIRCHOFF RD
2901 CENTRAL RD
2803 SCHOOL DR

2650 BROOKWOOD WAY

DR

Incident
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

AMBULANCE CALL

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

DAMAGE TO PROPERTY

ELEVATOR CALL
INVESTIGATION
WIRELESS 911 INFO
911 INFO CALL

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

ELEVATOR TEST CALL
TRAFFIC STOP

HOLD UP ALARM

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

STATION REPORT
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

ACCIDENT

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
AMBULANCE CALL

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

9/5/2024 7:55:29 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

9/3/2024

9/3/2024
9/3/2024
9/3/2024

9/3/2024
9/3/2024
9/3/2024

9/3/2024

9/3/2024

9/3/2024
9/3/2024
9/3/2024
9/3/2024

9/3/2024
9/3/2024
9/3/2024

9/3/2024
9/3/2024
9/3/2024
9/3/2024
9/3/2024

RMP24-001883

RMP24-001884

RMP24-001885

RMP24-001886
RMP24-001887

3510 MALLARD CT
2708 CARDINAL DR
4225 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC:800
ROHLWING RD

GURNEE MILLS MALL
4728 ARBOR DR

APPROX LOC:2310
WILLOW LN

EUCLID AVE / PLUM
GROVE RD

APPROX LOC:2301 CEDAR
ST

814 S NEW WILKE RD
7 AUBURN ST
3160 OWL DR

KIRCHOFF RD /
ROHLWING RD

ALGONQUIN RD / RT53
1100 GOLF RD

ARBOR DR / ALGONQUIN
RD

ALGONQUIN RD / RAMP
3806 EAGLE LN

3433 KIRCHOFF RD
2300 ALGONQUIN RD

KIRCHOFF RD /
ROHLWING RD

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
JUVENILE NUISANCE
UNWANTED SUBJECT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

NIPAS INCIDENT
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

MOTORIST ASSIST

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

TRAFFIC STOP
AMBULANCE CALL
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP
HOLD UP ALARM
SUBJECT STOP

ACCIDENT
AMBULANCE CALL
PREMISES CHECK
SUSPICIOUS PERSON
INTOXICATED DRIVER

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

9/5/2024 7:55:29 AM
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