



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
9/3/2024		3334 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/3/2024		4001 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
9/3/2024		APPROX LOC:1151 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/3/2024	RMP24-001878	4720 WOODCLIFF LN	AMBULANCE CALL	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/3/2024		APPROX LOC:4100 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/3/2024		2804 FREMONT ST	DAMAGE TO PROPERTY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/3/2024		1500 GOLF RD	ELEVATOR CALL	
9/3/2024	RMP24-001879	2901 CENTRAL RD.	INVESTIGATION	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/3/2024		1919 PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/3/2024		1500 GOLF RD	911 INFO CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/3/2024	RMP24-001880	1000 S QUENTIN RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/3/2024		2850 GOLF RD	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/3/2024		APPROX LOC: 601 COLLEGE DR	TRAFFIC STOP	
9/3/2024		1100 GOLF RD	HOLD UP ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/3/2024	RMP24-001881	1111 N ROHLWING RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/3/2024		3701 ALGONQUIN RD	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/3/2024		4206 EAST FRONTAGE RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/3/2024		4770 KENILWORTH DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/3/2024		1697 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/3/2024	RMP24-001882	3000 KIRCHOFF RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/3/2024		2901 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/3/2024		2803 SCHOOL DR	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/3/2024		2650 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	AMBULANCE CALL	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
9/3/2024	RMP24-001883	3510 MALLARD CT	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/3/2024		2708 CARDINAL DR	JUVENILE NUISANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/3/2024	RMP24-001884	4225 KIRCHOFF RD	UNWANTED SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/3/2024		APPROX LOC:800 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/3/2024		GURNEE MILLS MALL	NIPAS INCIDENT	
9/3/2024		4728 ARBOR DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/3/2024		APPROX LOC:2310 WILLOW LN	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/3/2024		EUCLID AVE / PLUM GROVE RD	MOTORIST ASSIST	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
9/3/2024		APPROX LOC:2301 CEDAR ST	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/3/2024		814 S NEW WILKE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
9/3/2024		7 AUBURN ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/3/2024		3160 OWL DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/3/2024		KIRCHOFF RD / ROHLWING RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
9/3/2024		ALGONQUIN RD / RT53	TRAFFIC STOP	
9/3/2024		1100 GOLF RD	HOLD UP ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/3/2024		ARBOR DR / ALGONQUIN RD	SUBJECT STOP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/3/2024	RMP24-001885	ALGONQUIN RD / RAMP	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/3/2024		3806 EAGLE LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/3/2024		3433 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/3/2024	RMP24-001886	2300 ALGONQUIN RD	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/3/2024	RMP24-001887	KIRCHOFF RD / ROHLWING RD	INTOXICATED DRIVER	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER